the Offer will be made and Shareholders and/or potential investors of Simsen should therefore exercise
caution when dealing in the Shares.

INFORMATION ON SIMSEN, VENDOR I, VENDOR II AND VENDOR III

Simsen commenced listing on the Stock Exchange on 16 February 1994. Simsen Group is engaged in broking
and dealing of securities and futures contracts, margin financing, investment holding, broking and dealing of
bullion and forex contracts, loan financing, management and consultancy services, and mining operations in
the PRC.

Vendor I is an investment holding company and is owned as to 99.99% by Mr. Cheung and 0.01% by
Mr. Cheung Yan Lung.

Vendor II is an investment holding company and is owned as to 75% by Mr. Cheung and 25% by
Mr. Cheung Tak Kwai, Stanley.

Vendor III is an investment holding company and is owned by Mr. Choi and Ms. Cheung Fung Kuen, Maggie
in equal shares.

— 9 —

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of Simsen (i) as at the date of this joint announcement
and (ii) immediately after Completion but prior to the close of the Offer:

Immediately after
As at the date of Completion but prior to

this joint announcement the close of the Offer
Number Approximate Number of Approximate

of Shares % Shares %

Vendor I 352,425,127 32.540 25,200,000 2.327
Vendor II 12,800,000 1.182 0 0
Vendor III 321,676,000 29.701 10,800,000 0.997
Super Century 0 0 650,901,127 60.099
Public 396,142,873 36.577 396,142,873 36.577

Total (Note) 1,083,044,000 100.00 1,083,044,000 100.00

Note: assuming no new Shares will be issued from the date of this joint announcement up to Completion.

The audited consolidated net asset value of Simsen was approximately HK$216,707,000 as at 30 April 2009.
Simsen recorded an audited consolidated loss before taxation of approximately HK$213,024,000 for the year
ended 30 April 2009. Simsen recorded an audited consolidated net loss after taxation attributable to Shareholders
of approximately HK$214,467,000 for the year ended 30 April 2009. Simsen has a market capitalisation of
HK$416,971,940 based on its closing price of HK$0.385 per Share on 19 November 2009.